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Gels - Color Macros for DMX 

DMX value Gel Name Color Number

000-005 no function

006-008 Red 100% Red LED

009-011 Fire LEE 019

012-014 Medium Red LEE 027

015-017 Primary Red LEE 106

018-020 Med Amber LEE 020

021-023 Dark Amber LEE 022

024-026 Deep Amber LEE 104

027-029 Orange LEE 105

030-032 Deep Golden Amber LEE 135

033-035 Yellow LEE 101

036-038 Green 100% Green LED

039-041 Lime Green LEE 088

042-044 Moss Green LEE 089

045-047 LEE Green LEE 121

048-050 Primary Green LEE 139

051-053 Jas Green LEE 738

054-056 Jade LEE 323

057-059 Blue 100% Blue LED

060-062 Sky Blue LEE 068

063-065 Tokyo Blue LEE 071

066-068 Light Blue LEE 118

069-071 Marine Blue LEE 131

072-074 Med Blue LEE 132

075-077 Congo Blue LEE 181

078-080 Mikkel Blue LEE 716

081-083 Rose Pink LEE 002

084-086 Med Pink LEE 036

087-089 Light Lavender LEE 052

090-092 Lavender LEE 058

093-095 Magenta LEE 113

096-098 Mauve LEE 126

099-101 Smokey Pink LEE 127

Gels - Color Macros for DMX 

DMX value Gel Name Color Number

102-104 Special Med Lavender LEE 343

105-107 Ultimate Violet LEE 707

108-110 Magical Magenta LEE 795

111-113 Chrysalis Pink LEE 798

114-116 Specia KH Lavender LEE 799

117-119 Bulb White 2700K

120-122 Halogen White 3200K

123-125 Neutral White 4200K

126-128 Daylight White 5600K

129-131 Cold White I 6000K

132-134 Cold White II 6300K

135-137 White (only if available) 100% White LED

138-140 Amber (only if available) 100% Amber LED

141-143 Lime (only if available) 100% Lime LED

144-146 Cyan (only if available) 100% Cyan LED

147-149 User Color 1

150-152 User Color 2

153-155 User Color 3

156-158 User Color 4

159-161 User Color 5

162-164 Color Jumping stop

165-209
Color Jumping speed 
slow fast

color 1-37

210-255
Color fading speed 
slow fast

color 1-37



Gels - Color Macros for Standalone Mode

Position Gel Name Color Number

1 Red 100% Red LED

2 Fire LEE 019

3 Medium Red LEE 027

4 Primary Red LEE 106

5 Med Amber LEE 020

6 Dark Amber LEE 022

7 Deep Amber LEE 104

8 Orange LEE 105

9 Deep Golden Amber LEE 135

10 Yellow LEE 101

11 Green 100% Green LED

12 Lime Green LEE 088

13 Moss Green LEE 089

14 LEE Green LEE 121

15 Primary Green LEE 139

16 Jas Green LEE 738

17 Jade LEE 323

18 Blue 100% Blue LED

19 Sky Blue LEE 068

20 Tokyo Blue LEE 071

21 Light Blue LEE 118

22 Marine Blue LEE 131

23 Med Blue LEE 132

24 Congo Blue LEE 181

25 Mikkel Blue LEE 716

26 Rose Pink LEE 002

27 Med Pink LEE 036

28 Light Lavender LEE 052

Gels - Color Macros for Standalone Mode

Position Gel Name Color Number

29 Lavender LEE 058

30 Magenta LEE 113

31 Mauve LEE 126

32 Smokey Pink LEE 127

33 Special Med Lavender LEE 343

34 Ultimate Violet LEE 707

35 Magical Magenta LEE 795

36 Chrysalis Pink LEE 798

37 Specia KH Lavender LEE 799

38 Bulb White 2700K

39 Halogen White 3200K

40 Neutral White 4200K

41 Daylight White 5600K

42 Cold White I 6000K

43 Cold White II 6300K

44 White  (only if available) 100% White LED

45 Amber (only if available) 100% Amber LED

46 Lime (only if available) 100% Lime LED

47 Cyan (only if available) 100% Cyan LED
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